
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2749
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
NEW FORMAT FOR CAT
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to introduce new format for Common Admission Test (CAT), 2011;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to make it more transparent and effective?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir. Government has not proposed the new format for Common Admission Test (CAT) 2011.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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